Research Article
A Study on OptimumMixture Ratio of Reactive Powder Concrete
Mingyang Chen and Wenzhong Zheng
Department of Civil Engineering, Harbin Institute of Technology, Harbin, China
Correspondence should be addressed to Mingyang Chen; chenmy08@163.com
Received 21 June 2018; Revised 9 September 2018; Accepted 4 October 2018; Published 6 November 2018
Academic Editor: Shazim A. Memon
Copyright © 2018Mingyang Chen andWenzhong Zheng.,is is an open access article distributed under the Creative Commons

accurate value will be obtained by more research on
fire resistance of RPC.
(3) According to the test results, the widely used
Equation (3) of the NC mixture ratio by Bowromi is
adopted, and the parameters k1, fb, αa, and αb are
recalculated to consider the RPC characters. ,is
study is expected to apply to the mix proportion
design of the RPC by considering different curing
methods and various steel fiber contents. Most of the
calculated strength values by this formula are in
a good agreement with experiments. ,e procedure
Table 3: A comparison between the fiber content by the code and
the values of ρf−up and ρf.
RPC grade fk
cu Minimum value by code ρf−up ρf
RPC100 100 0.70 1.18 0.88
RPC120 120 1.20 1.36 0.98
RPC140 140 1.70 1.80 1.24
RPC160 160 2.00 2.83 1.85
RPC180 180 2.50 5.31 3.31
Table 4: ,e values of αa and αb of the RPC under different curing
methods.
Curing
method NC Standard